GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.134
FOR ANSWER ON 05/12/2013

MoU WITH ANDHRA PRADESH
134. SHRI C.M. RAMESH:
Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(@) whether Government has signed any Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the State of Andhra Pradesh to create capacity for production of 11.79 million tonnes per annum (mtpa); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a)&(b): Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL), Central Public Sector Enterprise under the Ministry of Steel has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Government of Andhra Pradesh on 13.01.2012, wherein RINL has indicated its wish to establish Projects including creation of additional capacity for production of
11.5 mtpa steel in Visakhapatnam.
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